

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Appeal No. 393 of 2020

Chandulal Sahu & Others **Versus** The Managing Director

1	
17/11/2020	<p>Shri Varun Sharma, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Shri N.K. Vyas, Advocate for the Respondent.</p> <p>I.A. No. 1 of 2020, application for exemption from adding the parties in the appeal.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>The prayer stands rejected.</p> <p>The Appellant is at liberty to implead all the parties to the writ petition in the party array in appeal as well in accordance with law.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (P. R. Ramachandra Menon) Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>