

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Appeal No. 393 of 2020

Chandulal Sahu & Others **Versus** The Managing Director

26/07/2022	<p>Heard Mr. Mohit Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Perused the application, being I.A. No. 3 of 2020, which is an application for impleading the writ petitioners, who had chosen not to prefer the appeal as party respondents as well as the State Industrial Court of Chhattisgarh and Presiding Officer Labour Court, who were respondents No. 99 and 100, respectively, in the writ petition.</p> <p>On due consideration, prayer is allowed. I.A. No. 3 of 2022 is disposed of.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the appellants will take necessary steps for incorporation of the newly added respondents in the cause-title within a period of 10 days from today.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>