

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Writ Appeal No.393 of 2020**

Chandulal Sahu and others

**Versus**

The Managing Director and others

14/08/2023	<p>Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that Appellant No.1 Chandulal Sahu has died, therefore, he seeks time to file an appropriate application regarding substitution of legal representatives of deceased/Appellant No.1.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter after two weeks along with WA No.270/2021.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> Judge</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
------------	--